A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING
NINETEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS ($19,280) FROM THE
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE FUND (601) OF THE FACILITY AND FLEET
MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT, AS A CONTRIBUTION TO THE MANAGEMENT
INFORMAnON SYSTEM FUND (607) OF THE INFORMAnON TECHNOLOGY
DEPARTMENT, FOR THE PURPOSE OF HIRING A PROGRAMMER/ANALYST TO
DEVELOP PROGRAMS AND ANALYZE DATA USING THE GEMS2000 DATABASE
UTll.IZED BY FACILITY AND FLEET MANAGEMENT AND PUBLIC TRANSPORT AnON
DEPARTMENTS

nIB ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES

Section 1. That a sum of Nineteen Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Dollars ($19,280) is
appropriated as a contribution from Equipment Maintenance Fund (601) of the Facility and Fleet
Management Department, to the Management Infonnation System Fund (607) of the Infonnation
Technology Department, to enable the funding and hiring of a Fleet Programmer/Analyst position